CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Ultralow Noise

and 5, when tested, using an IMCS 5000 automated ESD
tester. Pins other than null pins fail at greater than 2500 V.
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model Temperature Range Option*
AD743JN 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD743KN 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD743JR-16 0°C to +70°C R-16
AD743KR-16 0°C to +70°C R-16
AD743BQ –40°C to +85°C Q-8
AD743SQ/883B –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD743JR-16-REEL 0°C to +70°C Tape & Reel
AD743KR-16-REEL 0°C to +70°C Tape & Reel
*N = Plastic DIP; R = Small Outline IC; Q = Cerdip.
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
AD743
REV. C–4–
–Typical Characteristics (@ +258C, VS = +15 V)
0 5 10 15 20
20
5
10
15
0
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 S
W
IN
G
 –
 V
o
lt
s
R         = 10kΩ
POSITIVE
SUPPLY
NEGATIVE
SUPPLY
LOAD
SUPPLY VOLTAGE ± VOLTS
Figure 2. Output Voltage Swing vs.
Supply Voltage
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
10
–9